٩
0
2
\dot{z}
_

	03-27-20) <u></u>			
FORM PTO-1595		ON			U00
			 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-3126-488
To the Commissioner of Pa	1032053	ـــــــ ٠٠	ginal documents or co		f
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of			
Shih-Sheng YANG		Name: <u>Universal</u>			
		Foreign Address: N	_		0 -
Additional name(s) of conveying part		Taipei Hsien, Wu Ku	Industrial Zone, Taiv	wan, R.O.	<u>ි ඉදුරු</u>
☐ Yes ☒ N	0				3 C
3. Nature of conveyance:		Domestic Address: _			80
X Assignment	Merger				= =
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:State	Taipei Hsien	ZIP _	248
Other		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	∐Yes	⊠No
Execution Date: February 9, 20	06				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the a	pplication is: Fe	bruary 9, 2	2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registrat	ion No.(s)			
Addit	tional numbers attached?	☐Yes ☒No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Number of applicatio	ns and patents involv	/ed:	
concerning document should be mailed:		One (1)			
Name: TROXELL LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ <u>40.00</u>			
5205 Leesburg I	☐ Enclosed				
Suite 1404		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Falls Church, V	irginia 22041-3401				
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit account number501874			
Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying	by deposi	t account):
				_	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
					}
8. Statement and signature.			3	Š.	1
			i	*	
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is	ga true co	py of the
original document.				9139 PA	
	\mathcal{Z}_{\sim}		2/	88	
Bruce H. Troxell	91	Jelege V	_3/2	<u> 20 10 €</u>	·
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture		Date	
Registration No. 26,592		ture pages including cover s		9051	
				724/2 FC:8	
	Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments, an	.d g oc u ne	nts: 2

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0529

•	ASSIGNMEN ⁻	T DEED
• This Assignm Buckle	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	(invention Title)
	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one). KT a	Patent Application for this invention, executed by th	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🔼 U	i.S. Patent rights only	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
⊔ w	ny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	than have the right to claim the benefit of the ming date of
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or fi	rst inventor) Shih-Sheng YANG	
(Address) No.	124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku	Shiang, Taipei Hsien, R.O.C.
Wu K	u Industrial Zone, laiwan, r	(.0.C.
	ORIT HIVEHOL, II any)	
(Full name of third join	t inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	Universal Trim Supply Co	Ltd.
(Address of Assignee)	No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., V	Vu Ku Shiang, Taipei Hsien, van, R.O.C.
		van, R.O.C.
	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)		
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)		
The First AS	CIGNEE ic:	
(Check one)		
(Chlock chlo)	a partnership	
	🗵 a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.</u>	.C.
T I O I	ACOLONIES in	(State or Country)
(Check one)	ASSIGNEE is: ☐ an individual	
(Check one)	a partnership	,
	a Corporation of	
		(State or Country)
The Third AS		
(Check one)	□ an individual□ a partnership	
•	a Corporation of	
	·	(State or Country)
The ASSIGN	OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSI	GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have	e and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGI full and exclusive right to the invention;	NEE, their successors and assigns.
ลก	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the	right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based or	n any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S.	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	t, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and in	terest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSI	IGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respect	tion said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	gs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, re	examination and reissue applications, execute all ne	cessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
be issued to said ASS	IGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do e	everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assign	ns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	nvention.
Your	Chih Sheng	February/99 2006
(Signatu	ure of sole or first inventor) Shih-Sheng YA	ANG (Date)
(Sig ij ali	ne of sole of machine from Diffill—Bitelif II	(2000)
(Signatu	re of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signatu	ure of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
, -	The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 017702 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 03/20/2006